
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 19.02.2023 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 12:45 End time: 14:53 Spec.: 79 Game No.: 92

HK Prizma HK Tukums2 : 10
(1:3, 0:5, 1:2)

Referees Linespersons
GERMANOVIČS Aleksandrs GVOZDEVA Baiba, ODIŅŠ Vladislavs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:45 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 14 : 12 1:12 : 2:50 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 2 : 10 0 : 0 0 : 0 18 : 14 1:57 : 6:50 1 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  30 DRĪKSNE Mārtiņš Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  TUK  30 BERGMANIS Alens Goalkeeper in

Goal 00:37 0:1 TUK EQ 19 MEŽIŅŠ Marks Olivers LŪSĒNS Toms Patriks #95, ANTONS
Mārtiņš #14

Goal 07:49 0:2 TUK EQ 14 ANTONS Mārtiņš LŪSĒNS Toms Patriks #95, MEŽIŅŠ
Marks Olivers #19

Pen. 09:32 10:17 TUK  4 ZINOVIEV Oleksandr Tripping

Goal 10:17 1:2 PRI PP1 7 STRAUTIŅŠ Dominiks SARDARJANS Jurijs #18, STĀMURS
Roberts #2

Pen. 11:47 13:47 PRI  3 BALSEVIČS Deniss Tripping
Goal 19:09 1:3 TUK EQ 95 LŪSĒNS Toms Patriks EBERLIŅŠ Reinis #22

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 23:01 1:4 TUK EQ 44 ANDERSONS Kārlis ZINOVIEV Oleksandr #4
Pen. 24:19 26:19 PRI  30 DRĪKSNE Mārtiņš Tripping

Goal 26:45 1:5 TUK EQ 18 ŠĶUTE Roberts ANDERSONS Kārlis #44, KALNIŅŠ
Niklass #69

Goal 28:01 1:6 TUK EQ 11 KALĒJS Kristers TURIŠČEVS Rihards #28, STEBULIS
Everts #89

30 sec. 28:01  PRI     
Goal 29:14 1:7 TUK EQ 19 MEŽIŅŠ Marks Olivers  
Goal 30:42 1:8 TUK EQ 17 BUKŠS Kristers ANDERSONS Kārlis #44
GK 30:42  TUK  30 BERGMANIS Alens Goalkeeper out
GK 30:42  TUK  61 VITTE Jēkabs Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 40:47 42:47 PRI  18 SARDARJANS Jurijs Tripping
Pen. 45:31 46:21 PRI  5 BUŠS Dāvids Roughing
Pen. 45:31 47:31 PRI  10 VASIĻJEVS Kirils Roughing
Pen. 45:31 47:31 PRI  17 JANSONS Druvis Roughing
Pen. 45:31 47:31 TUK  18 ŠĶUTE Roberts Roughing
Pen. 45:31 47:31 TUK  44 ANDERSONS Kārlis Roughing

Goal 46:21 1:9 TUK PP1 4 ZINOVIEV Oleksandr BALODIS Ģirts #6, EBERLIŅŠ Reinis
#22

Goal 49:17 2:9 PRI EQ 24 GUCEVIČS Valerijs STRAUTIŅŠ Dominiks #7
Cross-checking
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Pen. 49:54 51:54 PRI  19 PRIEDĪTIS MarkussPen. 51:54 53:54 PRI  19 PRIEDĪTIS Markuss Roughing
Pen. 51:54 53:54 TUK  25 APINIS Aleksandrs Roughing
Pen. 49:54 51:54 TUK  25 APINIS Aleksandrs High sticking
Pen. 53:06 55:06 TUK  3 MELNIS DZEGUZE Raiens Cross-checking
Pen. 55:06 57:06 TUK  3 MELNIS DZEGUZE Raiens Roughing
Pen. 54:11 56:11 PRI  15 GRUNDMANIS Gastons Georgs Boarding
Goal 58:03 2:10 TUK EQ 14 ANTONS Mārtiņš  
GK 60:00  PRI  30 DRĪKSNE Mārtiņš Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  TUK  61 VITTE Jēkabs Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 DRĪKSNE Mārtiņš 0 0 0.00 60:00

HK Tukums
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 BERGMANIS Alens 0 0 0.00 30:42
61 VITTE Jēkabs 0 0 0.00 29:18

Team statistics

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F STĀMURS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F BALSEVIČS Deniss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F BUŠS Dāvids 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F STRAUTIŅŠ Dominiks 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F KUKS Niklāvs Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D VASIĻJEVS Kirils 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F KESNERS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D OSTROVSKIS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D DOBE Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F ŠIRJAJEVS Danila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D GRUNDMANIS Gastons Georgs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F MARŠTUPA Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D JANSONS Druvis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D SARDARJANS Jurijs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F PRIEDĪTIS Markuss 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F MILAŠS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F GURA Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D ANTIPENKO Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D GUCEVIČS Valerijs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F APSĪTIS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BRAHMANIS Edijs

HK Tukums (TUK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F MELNIS DZEGUZE Raiens 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F ZINOVIEV Oleksandr 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D BALODIS Ģirts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F KALĒJS Kristers 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D CEIRULIS Robins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F ANTONS Mārtiņš 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F BUKŠS Kristers 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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18 F ŠĶUTE Roberts 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F MEŽIŅŠ Marks Olivers 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F RJABOŠAPKA Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D EBERLIŅŠ Reinis 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D APINIS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F TURIŠČEVS Rihards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 F ANDERSONS Kārlis 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D KĀRKLIŅŠ Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F KALNIŅŠ Niklass 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 D ĻEINS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 D STEBULIS Everts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F LŪSĒNS Toms Patriks 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 10 13 23 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: SVITIŅŠ Jānis

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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